504628720 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4675438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KUAN HUNG LIU	11/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BO CAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 135, ZHENG-BEI 3RD RD., YONGKANG DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15804172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)461-3067

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-465-6678 Email: rkl@rklpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROSENBERG, KLEIN & LEE

Address Line 1: 3458 ELLICOTT CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 101

Address Line 4: **ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21043**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MR4469-45		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORTON J. ROSENBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/Morton J. Rosenberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	GNED: 11/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=4469-45-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV6-2017#page1.tif source=4469-45-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV6-2017#page2.tif source=4469-45-ASSIGN-ASFILED-NOV6-2017#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 044040 FRAME: 0625 504628720

ASSIGNMENT DEED

	Aftorney docket No	MR4469-4
Th	s Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title).	
	BUCKLE DEVICE	
ъ	s PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	
Check one)	at the state of th	
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 15/804,172 filed 11/6/2017 U.S. Patent Noissued	his Assignment
Th	PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are	
Zheck One)		
23	U.S. Patent rights only	
Fany U.S. P	worldvide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefatent Application Identified above.	t of the filing date
M	E believe that I/VE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.	
Th	above-identified Application was made or authorized by malus.	
\$/\\ 001 by fine	E hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both,	e under 18 USC
÷ +		
	ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	finame of sole or first assignor) KUAN HUNG LIU	*************
(aserbo	O.135, ZHENG-BEI 3RD RD., YONGKANG DIST.,	***************************************
	AINAN CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C	
	ull name of second joint assignor, if eny)	
ddress)		
		**
(Fu	I name of third joint assignor, if any)	
ddress)		2
· ·		
	*	•
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.	
	sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
	Ngriee) <u>BO CAI ENTERPRISE CO., LTD</u>	÷
ddress of A	ssignee), NO.135, ZHENG-BEI 3RD RD., YONGKANG DIST.,	
	TAINAN CITY TAIMAN ROC	

Page 1 of 3

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is:	(Check One)			
	an individual			
[a partnership			
Ę	a Corporation of	Taiwan,	R.O.C.	(State or Country)
The second ASSIGN	EE(S) (if any) relemed t	o in this agreeme	ntis (or eire)∴	
(Name of Assignee)		***************************************		
(Address of Assignee)	www.			
The second ASSIGNEE is: (Ch		***************************************		
]an individual			
·-] a parmership			
E] a Corporation of	***************************************		(State or Country)
(Name of Assignee)				
				
☐ Additional as	signees are being nam	ed on separately	numbered sheets attac	hed hereto.
The ASSIGNOR(S), is consideration, receipt of which is successors and assigns:	n consideration of \$1,00 s acknowledged, have a	paid by each As and do hereby as	SIGNEE, and other goodsign the following to each	od and valuable ch ASSIGNEE; their
the full and exclusive	right to the invention;			
an equal interest in ar invention, all continuations, cont patent applications; and	d to the entire right, lith inuations-in-part, divisio	and interest in a mals, re-issues, a	nd to the PATENT RIG and re-examination pate	HTS in the ents and
the right to claim prior	ity under 35 U.S.C. § 1	19, based on any	earlier foreign applicati	ons for this invention
As to all U.S. Fatent A request(s) the Commissioner of ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal intereASSIGNEE(S), their successors	Patents and Trademark at in the entire right, till	is to issue all Lett	ers Patent to the ASSK	hereby authorize(s) and GNEE(S) as the ment of said
Further, the ASSIGNO known to the ASSIGNOR(S) res as divisional, continuation, substituted to cause any and all Left everything necessary or desirable protection for said invention.	pecting said invention. itute, renewal, reexami ers Patent to be issued	and testify in any ration and reissu to said ASSIGNE	legal proceedings, sign a applications, execute (E(S), make all rightful	all necessary assignment

KUAN HVNG LIV (Signature of sole or first assignor) KUAN HUNG LIU	11/6/2017 (Date)	
(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Date)	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)	

I hereby give our Allorney authorization to insert the Senat Number and filing date of the above-referenced Patent

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044040 FRAME: 0628